

Dr. Charles ORHADJE

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid: Penalty Hearing: Charge(s): Outcome Date: June 20, 2020 November 25, 2022 Unprofessional Conduct November 25, 2022

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear that the following charges against Dr. Charles Orhadje, namely:

You Dr. Charles Orhadje are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of sections 46(o) and 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981 c. M-10.1** and/or bylaw 7.1(c) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan and paragraph 22 of the Code of Ethics.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include some or all of the following:

- 1) Between April 2016 and March 2018, you had a physician-patient relationship with a female patient referred to as Patient 1.
- 2) During the time frame of approximately October 5, 2017 to November 20, 2017, you communicated with Patient 1 by texting, but failed to document and ensure Patient 1 understood the purpose of the text messages.